
Deykin Avenue Junior and Infant School
Overview of Attainment (national figures in brackets)

KS2
2019 2022 2023
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scaled score

Progress 
measures

EXS+ (%)
(scaled score 

100+)

GDS (%)
(scaled score 

110+)

Average 
scaled score

Progress 
measures

Reading 72.4 (73.2) 10.3 (27) 101 (104.4) -1.53 60 (74.6) 10 (28) 99.5 (104.8) -2.04 64.5 (72.6) 25.8 (29) 103.3 (105.1) -0.5

Writing 75.9 (78.4) 13.8 (20.1) 0.7 53.3 (69.4) 0 (12.8) -0.07 64.5 (71.5) 6.5 (13.3) 0.33

Maths 82.8 (78.7) 27.6 (26.6) 105.3 (105) 1.89 50 (71.5) 6.7 (22.5) 99.6 (103.8) -0.85 77.4 (72.9) 25.8 (23.8) 103.4 (104.2) 0.93

GPS 62.1 (78) 20.7 (35.7) 103.3 (106.3) 66.7 (72.5) 16.7 (28.2) 101.9 (105.1) 77.4 (72.3) 29 (30.1) 105.1 (104.9)

Combined 
RWM

69 (64.9) 0 (10.6) 36.7 (58.7) 0 (7.2) 64.5 (59.5) 6.5 (8)

EYFS (Rec) 2019 (%) 2022 (%) 2023 (%)

Literacy
60

(73.4)
58.3
(68)

56.7
(69.8)

Maths
73.3

(78.5)
70.8

(75.9)
56.7

(77.2)

Good Level of 
Development

53.3
(71.8)

58.3
(65.2)

56.7
(67.3)

KS1
2019 2022 2023

EXS (%) GD (%) EXS (%) GD (%) EXS (%) GD (%)

Reading 63.3 (74.9) 6.7 (25) 60 (66.9) 0 (18) 66.7 (68.3) 0 (18.8)

Writing 63.3 (69.2) 6.7 (14.8) 50 (57.6) 0 (8) 30 (60.1) 0 (8.2)

Maths 70 (75.6) 6.7 (21.7) 46.7 (67.6) 0 (15.1) 46.7 (70.4) 0 (16.3)

Combined 60 (64.9) 0 (11.2) 36.7 (53.5) 0 (5.9) 26.7 (56) 0 (6.2)

Phonics (Year 1) 72.4 (81.8) 79.3 (75.5) 76.7 (78.9)


