

Deykin Avenue Junior and Infant School

Overview of Attainment (national figures in brackets)

KS2	2019				2022				2023			
	EXS+ (%) (scaled score 100+)	GDS (%) (scaled score 110+)	Average scaled score	Progress measures	EXS+ (%) (scaled score 100+)	GDS (%) (scaled score 110+)	Average scaled score	Progress measures	EXS+ (%) (scaled score 100+)	GDS (%) (scaled score 110+)	Average scaled score	Progress measures
Reading	72.4 (73.2)	10.3 (27)	101 (104.4)	-1.53	60 (74.6)	10 (28)	99.5 (104.8)	-2.04	64.5 (72.6)	25.8 (29)	103.3 (105.1)	-0.5
Writing	75.9 (78.4)	13.8 (20.1)		0.7	53.3 (69.4)	0 (12.8)		-0.07	64.5 (71.5)	6.5 (13.3)		0.33
Maths	82.8 (78.7)	27.6 (26.6)	105.3 (105)	1.89	50 (71.5)	6.7 (22.5)	99.6 (103.8)	-0.85	77.4 (72.9)	25.8 (23.8)	103.4 (104.2)	0.93
GPS	62.1 (78)	20.7 (35.7)	103.3 (106.3)		66.7 (72.5)	16.7 (28.2)	101.9 (105.1)		77.4 (72.3)	29 (30.1)	105.1 (104.9)	
Combined RWM	69 (64.9)	0 (10.6)			36.7 (58.7)	0 (7.2)			64.5 (59.5)	6.5 (8)		

EYFS (Rec)	2019 (%)	2022 (%)	2023 (%)	
Literacy	60	58.3	56.7	
	(73.4)	(68)	(69.8)	
Maths	73.3	70.8	56.7	
	(78.5)	(75.9)	(77.2)	
Good Level of	53.3	58.3	56.7	
Development	(71.8)	(65.2)	(67.3)	

	20	19	20	22	2023		
KS1	EXS (%)	GD (%)	EXS (%) GD (%)		EXS (%)	GD (%)	
Reading	63.3 (74.9)	6.7 (25)	60 (66.9)	0 (18)	66.7 (68.3)	0 (18.8)	
Writing	63.3 (69.2)	6.7 (14.8)	50 (57.6) 0 (8)		30 (60.1)	0 (8.2)	
Maths	70 (75.6)	6.7 (21.7)	46.7 (67.6)	0 (15.1)	46.7 (70.4)	0 (16.3)	
Combined	60 (64.9)	0 (11.2)	36.7 (53.5)	0 (5.9)	26.7 (56)	0 (6.2)	
Phonics (Year 1)	72.4 (81.8)		79.3	(75.5)	76.7 (78.9)		